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Edwardsville Bulletin

To the Faculty and Staff of Southern Illinois University at Edwardsville

Vol. 10, No. 30
February 23, 1978

MEMO TO: University Community

FROM: Affirmative Action Officer Search Committee

SUBJECT: Campus Visitations of Candidates

The Search Committee is now in the final stage of its task. Five candidates
have been invited to interviews with the University Community. A schedule of
constituency meetings is attached. Everyone attending these meetings will be
requested to complete an evaluation form at the end of each session. The Search
Committee will use these evaluations in its deliberations for final recommendations

to the President.

Your attendance and participation at the constituency méetings and open meetings
is vital to the successful completion of our work. Please attend! Please complete

an evaluation form!

DELORES PERRY TURNBOUGH - Monday, February 27, 1978

9:00 - 10:00 a.m. Deans Student Affairs Conference Room
10:00 - 11:00 President's Staff Or. Ruffner's Office
11:30 - 1:00 p.m. Lunch Search Committee
1:00 - 2:00 Constituency Heads Dr. Ruffner's Office
2:00 - 2:30 Directors VP/P Conference Room
2:30 - 4:00 Open Meeting Cahokia-Kaskaskia Rooms
4:00 - 4:30 Dr. Shaw President's Office

Tuesday, February 28, 1978

12:00 - 1:30 p.m. Alton Campus
9:00 - 4:30 East St. Louis Campus

PETRA CHAMBERLAIN SNOWDEN - Wednesday, March 1, 1978

9:00 - 10:00 a.m. Deans President's Conference Room
10:00 - 11:00 President's Staff President's Conference Room
11:30 - 1:00 p.m. Lunch Search Committee

v1:00 - 1:30 Directors President's Conference Room
1:30 - 2:30 Constituency Heads President's Conference Room
2:30 - 4:00 Open Meeting Missouri Room



SNOWDEN - Thursday, March 2, 1978

9:30 - 11:00 a.m.
11:30 - 1:00 p.m.

1:00 - 1:30

2:00 - 4:30
BENJAMIN F.

9:00 - 10:00 a.m.
10:00 - 11:00
11:30 - 1:00 p.m.

v/1:00 - 1:30

1:30 - 2:00

2:30 - 4:00
9:00 - 10:30 a.m.

1:30 - 2:30 p.m.

3:30 - 5:00

QUILLIAN, JR.

Alton Campus

Lunch

Dr. Shaw

East St. Louis Campus

- Friday, March 3, 1978

Deans

President's Staff
Lunch

Directors

Dr. Shaw

East St. Louis Campus

Monday, March 6, 1978

Alton Campus
Constituency Heads
Open Meeting

JUDITH L. CONNOLLY - Monday, March 6, 1978
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President's Staff

Dr. Shaw

Deans

Directors

East St. Louis Campus
Tuesday, March 7, 1978
Alton Campus
Lunch

Constituency Heads
Open Meeting

IRVING C. HUDLIN - Wednesday, March 8, 1978

9:00
10:30
11:30
12:00

1:30

3:00

10:00 a.m.
11:30
12:00
1:00 p.m.
2:30
4:30
11:00 a.m.
1:30 a.m.
3:30

Deans

President's Staff
Dr. Shaw

Lunch

Constituency Heads
Alton Campus

Thursday, March 9, 1978
East St. Louis Campus

Directors
Open Meeting

Search Committee
President's Office

Student Affairs Conference Room
Student Affairs Conference Room
Search Committee

VP/P Conference Room
President's Office

President's Conference Room
Cahokia-Kaskaskia Rooms

President's Conference Room
President's Office

Student Affairs Conference Room
President's Conference Room

Search Committee
President's Conference Room
Cahokia-Kaskaskia Rooms

President's Conference Room
President's Conference Room
President's Office

Search Committee

Student Affairs Conference Room

President's Conference Room
Cahokia-Kaskaskia Rooms
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