Southern Illinois University Edwardsville

SPARK

SIUE "Bulletin"

University Archives and Special Collections

2-23-1978

Edwardsville Bulletin: February 23, 1978

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville

Follow this and additional works at: https://spark.siue.edu/bulletin

Recommended Citation

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville, "Edwardsville Bulletin: February 23, 1978" (1978). *SIUE "Bulletin"*. 205.

https://spark.siue.edu/bulletin/205

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives and Special Collections at SPARK. It has been accepted for inclusion in SIUE "Bulletin" by an authorized administrator of SPARK. For more information, please contact jkohlbu@siue.edu.

Edwardsville Bulletin

To the Faculty and Staff of Southern Illinois University at Edwardsville

Place alendons

Vol. 10, No. 30 February 23, 1978

MEMO TO: University Community

FROM: Affirmative Action Officer Search Committee

SUBJECT: Campus Visitations of Candidates

The Search Committee is now in the final stage of its task. Five candidates have been invited to interviews with the University Community. A schedule of constituency meetings is attached. Everyone attending these meetings will be requested to complete an evaluation form at the end of each session. The Search Committee will use these evaluations in its deliberations for final recommendations to the President.

Your attendance and participation at the constituency meetings and open meetings is vital to the successful completion of our work. Please attend! Please complete an evaluation form!

DELORES PERRY TURNBOUGH - Monday, February 27, 1978

Deans	Student Affairs Conference Room
President's Staff	Dr. Ruffner's Office
Lunch	Search Committee
Constituency Heads	Dr. Ruffner's Office
Directors	VP/P Conference Room
Open Meeting	Cahokia-Kaskaskia Rooms
Dr. Shaw	President's Office
	President's Staff Lunch Constituency Heads Directors Open Meeting

Tuesday, February 28, 1978

12:00 - 1:30 p.m. Alton Campus 3:00 - 4:30 East St. Louis Campus

PETRA CHAMBERLAIN SNOWDEN - Wednesday, March 1, 1978

9:00 - 10:00		President's Conference Room
10:00 - 11:00	President's Staff	President's Conference Room
11:30 - 1:00	p.m. Lunch	Search Committee
1:00 - 1:30 1:30 - 2:30	Directors	President's Conference Room
	Constituency Heads	President's Conference Room
2:30 - 4:00	Open Meeting	Missouri Room

SNOWDEN - Thursday, March	1 2, 1978		
9:30 - 11:00 a.m. 11:30 - 1:00 p.m. 1:00 - 1:30 2:00 - 4:30	Alton Campus Lunch Dr. Shaw East St. Louis Campus	Search Committee President's Office	
BENJAMIN F. QUILLIAN, JR Friday, March 3, 1978			
9:00 - 10:00 a.m. 10:00 - 11:00 11:30 - 1:00 p.m. 1:00 - 1:30 1:30 - 2:00 2:30 - 4:00	Deans President's Staff Lunch Directors Dr. Shaw East St. Louis Campus	Student Affairs Conference Room Student Affairs Conference Room Search Committee VP/P Conference Room President's Office	
	Monday, March 6, 1978		
9:00 - 10:30 a.m. 1:30 - 2:30 p.m. 3:30 - 5:00	Alton Campus Constituency Heads Open Meeting	President's Conference Room Cahokia-Kaskaskia Rooms	
JUDITH L. CONNOLLY - Monday, March 6, 1978			
9:00 - 10:00 10:00 - 10:30 11:00 - 12:00 1:00 - 1:30 2:30 - 4:00	President's Staff Dr. Shaw Deans Directors East St. Louis Campus	President's Conference Room President's Office Student Affairs Conference Room President's Conference Room	
Tuesday, March 7, 1978			
9:00 - 10:30 a.m. 12:00 - 1:00 p.m. 1:30 - 2:30 2:30 - 4:00	Alton Campus Lunch Constituency Heads Open Meeting	Search Committee President's Conference Room Cahokia-Kaskaskia Rooms	
IRVING C. HUDLIN - Wednesday, March 8, 1978			
9:00 - 10:00 a.m. 10:30 - 11:30 11:30 - 12:00 12:00 - 1:00 p.m. 1:30 - 2:30 3:00 - 4:30	Deans President's Staff Dr. Shaw Lunch Constituency Heads Alton Campus	President's Conference Room President's Conference Room President's Office Search Committee Student Affairs Conference Room	
Thursd	ay, March 9, 1978		